an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-

linear.

Interest rate risk is the risk that value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rate. Investment activities and

insurance business are inherently exposed to interest rate risk. This risk arises due to

differences in pricing or tenure of investments and liabilities. For the insurance

business, interest rate risk is managed by limiting the interest rate guarantees that are

embedded in the insurance plans. The interest rate risk is also managed through

setting the appropriate asset allocation reflecting the liability profile and the availability

of suitable instrument in the investment market. The nature of the participating fund

gives the Company the flexibility to adjust the policyholders' bonus or dividends.

Impact on equity*profit after tax

Impact on

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not

change from the previous period.

- 156 -

HONG LEONG ASSURANCE BERHAD

(Company No. 94613-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 . FINANCIAL RISKS (CONT'D)

(c) Market risk (cont'd)

(iii) Price risk

2019 2018 2019 2018

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Change in equity market price:

+ 20% 39,430   -   39,430   36,171

- 20% (39,430)   -   (39,430)   (36,171)

* Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not

change from the previous period.

The above impact on equity arose from the investments in equities which are classified

as financial assets. The impact arising from changes in price risk to FVTPL equities of

the investment-linked funds are retained in the insurance contract liabilities, and hence

there is no impact on profit after tax in financial year ended 2018.

The Company's price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities, whose